OP \$40.00 2460813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACS Internet, LLC		03/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alaska Communications Internet, LLC	
Street Address:	600 TELEPHONE AVENUE, MS #65	
City:	ANCHORAGE	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460813	@I INTERNET ALASKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022986322

Email: asikich@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dunner Law PLLC Address Line 1: 3243 P Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALAS-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam W. Sikich
SIGNATURE:	/Adam W. Sikich/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Amendment ACS Internet LLC to Alaska Communications Internet LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0683

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:14 PM 03/21/2017
FILED 03:14 PM 03/21/2017
SR 20171899776 - File Number 3047654

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ACS INTERNET, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ACS Internet, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company shall be changed to:

Alaska Communications Internet, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of ACS Internet, LLC this 21st day of March, 2017.

ACS INTERNET, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

ву; ____

Name: Lars Danner

were you

Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and

Assistant Corporate Secretary

42402-0008/134761445.2

RECORDED: 01/14/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0684